

Government of Western Australia Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

Annual Audit Compliance Report Form

Environmental Protection Act 1986, Part V

Section A – Licenc	e Details			
Licence number:	8001/5/2005		Licence file number:	2011/000537
Licence holder:	Nutrarich Pty Ltd			
Trading as:	Nutrarich			
ACN:	11103440471			
Registered address:			Chittleborough Rd,BRO0 9746 as depicted on sch	
Reporting period:	01/01/2024	to	31/12/2024	

Section B – Statement of Compliance with Licence Conditions

Did you comply with all of your licence conditions during the reporting period? (please tick the appropriate box)

☐Yes – please complete:

- section C;
- · section D if required; and
- · sign the declaration in Section F.

⊠No – please complete:

- section C;
- · section D if required;
- section E; and
- · sign the declaration at Section F.

Section C - Statement of Actual Production

Provide the actual production quantity for this reporting period. Supporting documentation is to be attached.

Prescribed Premises Category	Actual Production Quantity	
67A Composting and Soil Blending	≤5,000 tonnes	

Section D - Statement of Actual Part 2 Waste Discharge Quantity

Provide the actual Part 2 waste discharge quantity for this reporting period. Supporting documentation is to be attached.

Prescribed Premises Category	Actual Part 2 Waste Discharge Quantity
25,000 tonnes	nil

Cartier E. Date	ile of Non Compliance w	ith Liconco Conditi	on was a second
	ils of Non-Compliance w		
Please use a separ at a time during the	ate page for each condition v reporting period.	vith which the licence I	nolder was non-compliant
Condition no:	1.3.2 (viii)	Date(s) of non- compliance:	15/06/24 to 31/12/24
Details of non-comp	oliance:		
Waste water was ir	rigated into dry input blend th	rough the windrows w	hilst turning.
What was the actua	al (or suspected) environmen	tal impact of the non-c	ompliance?
NOTE – please attac	h maps or diagrams to provide i e.	nsight into the precise lo	cation of where the non-
the fact that the sar	ed process would have little t me volume of water would be al from the concrete pad onto	present by ratio as it	would be when transferring
Cause (or suspected	ed cause) of non-compliance:		
the concrete area h	eduction of waste water to cor nad risk of vermin and vectors aste water upon receipt reduc	s due to the irregular a	cceptance of waste water
Action taken to mit	igate any adverse effects of r	non-compliance and pr	event recurrence of the
Action required is t This was flagged in dispute within the V uncertainty to the la achieved. The situa	o submit amendments to the a 2019. The Directors of Nutra NA Family Law Court. This had owners. Investment in the ation has been addressed to only recourse to maintain curr	arich are currently invo as been ongoing since is project is not ideal u all parties and if need	olved with a settlement 2021 and is creating ntil a resolution can be be cessation of waste
Was this non-comp	oliance previously reported to	DWER?	
X Yes, and			
☐ Reported to	DWER verbally	Date: / /	
X Reported to D	OWER in writing	Date: 01/02/2019	

Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

Section F - Declaration

I/We declare that the information in this Annual Audit Compliance Report is true and correct and is not false or misleading in a material particular¹. I/We consent to the Annual Audit Compliance Report being published on the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation's (DWER) website.

Signature ² :		Signature:	
Name: (printed)		Name: (printed)	
Position:		Position:	
Date:	24/02/2025	Date:	24/02/2025
Seal (if signing under seal):			

¹ It is an offence under section 112 of to their knowledge is false or misleading in a material particular.

² AACRs can only be signed by the licence holder or an authorised person with the legal authority to sign on behalf of the licence holder.